
3116	 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, W.A. 	 [3 November, 1961.

PUBLIC TRUSTEE ACT, 1941-1953.
NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to section 14
of the Public Trustee Act, 1941-1953, the Public
Trustee has elected to administer the estates of
the undermentioned deceased persons.

Dated at Perth the 30th day of October, 1961.
A. E. MARSHALL,

Public Trustee,
555 Hay Street, Perth.

Name of Deceased; Occupation; Address; Date of
Death; Date Election Filed.

Gereta, Anna Pavlovna; Widow; late of Muzhilovo
Podgaetsky Ternopolskaya, Ukrainian Soviet
Socialist Republic; 29/9/57; 25/10/61.

Brandt, Otto Edgar; Retired Farm Labourer; late
of Nedlands; 21/10/60; 24/10/61.

Ellis, Blanche; Spinster; late of 17 Piesse Street,
Katanning; 5/11/60; 24/10/61.

Garbutt, Thomas George; Labourer; late of Koolan
Island; 11/6/61; 24/10/61.

Naylor, Susie Evelyn; Married Woman; late of 18
Creery Street, Mandurah; 25/8/61; 24/10/61.

PUBLIC TRUSTEE ACT, 1941-1953.
(Section 40, Subsection 4.)

Public Trust Office,
Perth, 26th October, 1961.

COMMON FUND INTEREST RATES.
NOTICE is hereby given that the rates of interest
payable to the respective estates and trusts, the
moneys of which are held in the Common Fund,
have, as from 1st October, 1961, been fixed as
follow:

Agency, Court, Deceased (in state of trustee-
ship), Mental, Minor, Workers' Compensation,
and not otherwise prescribed; at the rate of
3i per cent. per annum.

Deceased (in course of administration); at
the rate of 1 per cent. per annum.

A. E. MARSHALL,
Public Trustee.

Approved-
A. F. WATTS,
Attorney General.

CONTENTS.

Administration Act—Probates
Appointments ...
Arbitration Court	 ....
Bank Holidays Proclaimed .
Basic Wage	 ..
Betting Control
Bush Fires Act ....
Chief Secretary's Department
Commissioners for Declarations
Companies
Country Areas Water Supply Act
Crown Law Department
Deceased Persons' Estates
Dental Board ...
Electoral ....
Escheat (Procedure) Act
Factories and Shops ....
Health Department ....
Industrial Arbitration
Inspection of Machinery Act

drivers, etc.
Labour, Department of
Land Agents Act	 ....
Lands Department ....
Licensing
Local Government Department
Metropolitan Water Supply, etc.
Mines Department
Municipalities
Notices of Intention to Resume
Orders in Council
Proclamations ....
Public Service Commissioner
Public Service Holiday
Public Trustee ....
Public Works Department ...
Registrar General	 ....
Registration of Ministers ....
State Housing Act ....
Tender Board ....
Tenders Accepted
Tenders Invited
Totalisator Board
Town Planning
Traffic Act
Treasury
Water Supply, etc., Department
Wild Cattle Nuisance Act ....

Page
... 3114-16

3086, 3088, 3091, 3100, 3102
3111
3085
3111
3111

3091-3
3085

....	 3088
.... 3111-14
....	 3099

3088
3088, 3114-16

3088
3088
3088

3085-6
3088
3111

1st of Engine-
....	 .... 3103-11
....	 3085-6, 3111

.... 3086-7
3088-91, 3095-8

....	 3088
3086, 3099-3100

3098
.... 3102-11

3086, 3093-4, 3099-3100
Land .... 3095-8

3086
3085-6

3087
3087

3115-16
3094-5

3100
3100
3091

3101-2
3102

....3094-5, 3101-2
3111

3093-4
3099
3086
3099
3099

By Authority, ALEX. B. DAVIES, Government Printer52398/11/61


