3093-4

3099

3086

3099

3099

PUBLIC TRUSTEE ACT, 1941-1953.	CONTENTS.
NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to section 14	Page
of the Public Trustee Act, 1941-1953, the Public	Administration Act—Probates 3114-16
Trustee has elected to administer the estates of	Appointments 3086, 3088, 3091, 3100, 3102
the undermentioned deceased persons.	Arbitration Court 3111
Dated at Perth the 30th day of October, 1961.	Bank Holidays Proclaimed 3085
	Basic Wage
A. E. MARSHALL,	Bush Fires Act
Public Trustee,	
555 Hay Street, Perth.	Chief Secretary's Department 3085 Commissioners for Declarations 3088
Nove of Descriptions Address Date of	Companies 3000
Name of Deceased; Occupation; Address; Date of	Country Areas Water Supply Act 3099
Death; Date Election Filed.	Crown Law Department 3088
Gereta, Anna Pavlovna; Widow; late of Muzhilovo	Deceased Persons' Estates 3088, 3114-16
Podgaetsky Ternopolskaya, Ukrainian Soviet	Dental Board 3088
Socialist Republic; 29/9/57; 25/10/61.	Electoral 3088
Brandt, Otto Edgar; Retired Farm Labourer; late	Escheat (Procedure) Act 3038
of Nedlands; 21/10/60; 24/10/61.	Factories and Shops 3085-6
Ellis, Blanche; Spinster; late of 17 Piesse Street,	Health Department 3088
Katanning; 5/11/60; 24/10/61.	Industrial Arbitration 3111
Garbutt, Thomas George; Labourer; late of Koolan	Inspection of Machinery Act—List of Engine-
Island; 11/6/61; 24/10/61.	drivers, etc 3103-11
Naylor, Susie Evelyn; Married Woman; late of 18	Labour, Department of 3085-6, 3111
Creery Street, Mandurah; 25/8/61; 24/10/61.	Land Agents Act 3086-7
·	Lands Department 3088-91, 3095-8
PUBLIC TRUSTEE ACT, 1941-1953.	Licensing 3088
(Section 40, Subsection 4.)	Local Government Department 3086, 3099-3100
Public Trust Office.	Metropolitan Water Supply, etc 3098
Perth, 26th October, 1961.	Mines Department 3102-11
COMMON FUND INTEREST RATES.	Municipalities 3086, 3093-4, 3099-3100
NOTICE is hereby given that the rates of interest	Notices of Intention to Resume Land 3095-8
payable to the respective estates and trusts, the	Orders in Council 3086
moneys of which are held in the Common Fund,	Proclamations 3085-6
have, as from 1st October, 1961, been fixed as	Public Service Commissioner 3087
follow:—	Public Service Holiday 3087
	Public Trustee 3115-16
Agency, Court, Deceased (in state of trustee-	Public Works Department            3094-5           Registrar General            3100
ship), Mental, Minor, Workers' Compensation,	
and not otherwise prescribed; at the rate of	_
3½ per cent. per annum.	-
Deceased (in course of administration); at	
the rate of 1 per cent. per annum.	
A. E. MARSHALL.	
Public Trustee	Totalisator Board 3111

Town Planning

Traffic Act

Treasury

....

....

Water Supply, etc., Department .... Wild Cattle Nuisance Act ....

....

....

....

....

....

....

....

....

....

••••

....

....

....

Public Trustee.

Attorney General.

A. F. WATTS,

52398/11/61

Approved-